## **RESOLUTION NO. 31454**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (TDOT) FOR THE CITY'S SHARE OF THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION (CEI) CONTRACT COST FOR RAGAN SMITH ASSOCIATES FOR THE LAKE RESORT DRIVE PROJECT (T-19-004, PIN 129441.04), WITH THE CITY'S PORTION IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN AND 48/100 DOLLARS (\$686,677.48), FOR A TOTAL COST **EIGHT** HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT **ESTIMATE** OF THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT AND 62/200 DOLLARS (\$838,758.62).

\_\_\_\_\_

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing payment to the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) for the City's share of the Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) contract cost for Ragan Smith Associates for the Lake Resort Drive Project (T-19-004, PIN 129441.04), with the City's portion in the amount of \$686,677.48, for a total cost estimate of \$838,758.62.

ADOPTED: January 31, 2023

/mem